



City of Cambridge

Purchasing Department

Cynthia H. Griffin
Purchasing Agent

To: All Bidders
From: City of Cambridge
Date: August 15, 2013
Re: File No. 6178 – Water Works Materials - **Addendum No.1**

The following questions were submitted:

Question

1. Section One – Items 1.47— 52 Are these bolted coupling or MJ solid sleeves?

Answer

1. These are MJ Solid Sleeves.

Question

2. Section Two – Please provide distinction between items 2.21 – 2.27 both lines are “Cast Iron Value Box”?

Answer

2. Item 2-21 is a valve box standpipe and Item 2.27 is a curb stop standpipe

Question

3. Section Five – Who is the manufacturer of items 5-1 & 5-42?

Answer

3. The manufacturer for items 5-1 and 5-42 would be the same as the manufacturer for the hydrants that will be supplied under this contract.

Question

4. I have a question about the 30” gate valve, is it a vertical valve or will it be a horizontal gate valve with a beveled gear?

Answer

4. That would be a Horizontal valve.



All other details remain the same.



CYNTHIA H. GRIFFIN
PURCHASING AGENT

ADDENDUM NO1